

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION  
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/16/17 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 2 ITEM NO. 2

PROJECT NO. 018-468

COUNTY: Fall River

Box Culvert Riprap Restoration  
on Hwy 18 near Hot Springs

CONTRACT TIME: September 30, 2017

PCN NO. i38k

Engineer's Estimate \$ 79,376.79

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Mainline Contracting Rapid City SD		Hilt Construction Rapid City SD	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001 Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
002 Remove Sediment	CuYd	1.00		0.00	15.00	15.00	20.00	20.00
003 Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	178.00		0.00	11.25	2,002.50	5.06	900.68
004 Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	86.00		0.00	30.00	2,580.00	40.00	3,440.00
005 Flagging	Hour	20.00		0.00	24.19	483.80	24.19	483.80
006 Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	240.00		0.00	11.50	2,760.00	3.00	720.00
007 Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
008 Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	4.00		0.00	135.00	540.00	100.00	400.00
009 Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	2.00		0.00	350.00	700.00	500.00	1,000.00
010 Class B Riprap	Ton	720.00		0.00	43.25	31,140.00	50.00	36,000.00
011 Hydroseeding	SqYd	777.00		0.00	1.60	1,243.20	2.25	1,748.25
012 Fertilizing	Lb	241.00		0.00	1.70	409.70	1.00	241.00
013 12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	454.00		0.00	5.50	2,497.00	4.00	1,816.00
014 Natural Streambed Material	Ton	350.00		0.00	47.00	16,450.00	45.00	15,750.00
015								
<b>TOTAL</b>				0.00		69,421.20		69,519.73

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION  
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/16/17 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 2 OF 2 ITEM NO. 2

PROJECT NO. 018-468

COUNTY: Fall River

Box Culvert Riprap Restoration  
on Hwy 18 near Hot Springs

CONTRACT TIME: September 30, 2017

PCN NO. i38k

Engineer's Estimate \$

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	Quinn Construction Rapid City SD		Hahn Construction Martin SD		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00		0.00
Remove Sediment	CuYd	1.00	25.00	25.00	100.00	100.00		0.00
Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	178.00	34.00	6,052.00	30.00	5,340.00		0.00
Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	86.00	30.00	2,580.00	30.00	2,580.00		0.00
Flagging	Hour	20.00	24.19	483.80	24.19	483.80		0.00
Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	240.00	10.50	2,520.00	3.00	720.00		0.00
Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00		0.00
Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	4.00	135.00	540.00	200.00	800.00		0.00
Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	2.00	315.00	630.00	600.00	1,200.00		0.00
Class B Riprap	Ton	720.00	48.00	34,560.00	78.00	56,160.00		0.00
Hydroseeding	SqYd	777.00	1.50	1,165.50	3.00	2,331.00		0.00
Fertilizing	Lb	241.00	1.75	421.75	3.00	723.00		0.00
12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	454.00	5.00	2,270.00	5.50	2,497.00		0.00
Natural Streambed Material	Ton	350.00	52.50	18,375.00	40.00	14,000.00		0.00
				77,123.05		95,934.80		0.00